## 505572657 07/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5619455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI KURITA	06/20/2019
MASATO KAMEMURA	06/06/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO
City:	YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	510-8503

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 413-736-5401 **Email:** volpe@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1102-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1102-0011\_Assignment1#page1.tif source=1102-0011\_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 505572657 REEL: 049760 FRAME: 0632

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Seli(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

(bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1-14, Nishlsushiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken 510-8503 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application antitled:

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

for which I(we)	bave	execut	ed an.	applic	ation	£ox	a United .	States
								on Serial
No. 29698271	fil.	80 OB	2019	7-07-1	6		N. & 2	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated boside my(our) signature(s),

	anghi kosi	(A	Date: <u>JV</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	::		Date:	
Name: Ma	sato KAMEM	uika S		

PATENT REEL: 049760 FRAME: 0633

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken 510-8503 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

#### ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

for	which I(we)	have execute 1 June (	dan a	pplicat.	ion for	a United Sta	tes
							Serial
No	29698271	filed on	2019-	-07-16	.)	60 7 786	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

				Date:			
Name	: Atsushi	KURITA		_ Dace:			
	<b>\\$</b> 13	额人	€ -00 -0000 -00	Date:	June	6.	2019
Name	: Masato	KAMEMURA		. Date:	.v.ync.	**********	

PATENT REEL: 049760 FRAME: 0634

**RECORDED: 07/16/2019**